- I TOTO DI JANK DANK BONK BONK GOOD DIJAN BONK BONK BONK BOOD DE	<del></del>		
FORN (Rev.	11-16-2	2000 EET	Docket No :
OMB Copyi 10-05-2000			29340.0
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11		######## <u> </u>	~ ~
To the Honorable Commissioner o	— f Раконку анд тгадонатку.	757	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Eagle Pacific Industries, Inc.		Name: PW Eagle, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 2880	
	☐ Association		
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li></ul>	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 222 South Nin	ıın street
☐ General Partnership  ☐ Corporation-State Minnesots	•	City: Minneapolis	_ State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55402</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Association	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		<u>ota</u>
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other  Execution Date: 15 June 2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is (Designations must be a separate doct Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes Nument from
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)
		1,421,923 1,723,768	1,651,939
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	1 1
Name: David C. West			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00	
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  1100 International Centre			
		Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Minneapolis</u>	State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55402</u>		
11/15/2000 MTHAI1 00000136 1421923	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
\$1 \cdot \text{\$1 \\ \text{\$1 \\ \text{\$2.0}}	h .}ī		
	. ii		

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

or the original document.

Jill A. Burton

Name of Person Signing

Jus a Durton

29 September 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

6I-876

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION EAGLE PACIFIC INDUSTRIES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.139, the following Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of Eagle Pacific Industries, Inc. was adopted on April 27, 2000, by the majority vote of the shares entitled to vote at the Annual Meeting of Shareholders:

1. Article 1 of the Articles is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE 1 -- NAME

The name of the corporation is PW Eagle, Inc." 1.1)

I swear that the foregoing is true and accurate and that I have the authority to sign this document on behalf of the corporation.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2353865\1

**RECORDED: 10/05/2000** 

STATE OF MINNESOTA

JUN 15 2000 Many Hiffreyer Secretary of State

056750

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0813**